South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 26, 2024, 09:41:00 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4494 (Rat #0591, Act #0517 of 1994) General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.S. Corning, J.T. McElveen, Quinn and Scott
Similar (S 0974)

A Bill to amend Section 38-31-60, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers and duties of
the South Carolina Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association, so as to provide that a covered claim does not
include any claim filed with the Association after the final date set by a court for the filing of claims against the liquidator or
receiver of an insolvent insurer or any claim filed with the Association more than eighteen months after the declaration of
insolvency, whichever date occurs first, but that this provision shall be without prejudice to the filing of a claim with the
liquidator or receiver of an insolvent insurer or the filing of a claim with any other guaranty association or similar organization in
another state.-amended title

01/13/94
01/13/94
02/16/94
03/23/94
03/24/94
03/29/94
03/29/94
04/14/94
04/19/94
05/17/94
05/17/94
05/19/94
05/25/94
06/02/94
09/13/94
09/13/94
09/19/94
09/19/94

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-269

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-269
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-15
Read second time HJ-47

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-24

Read second time SJ-35

Amended SJ-395

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-396
Point of order- Senate amendments not printed and on desks 24 hours HJ-47
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-26

Ratified R 591

Signed By Governor

Effective date 09/13/94

Act No. 517

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



