May 26, 2024, 09:41:00 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

House

01/13/94

H*4494 (Rat #0591, Act #0517 of 1994) General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.S. Corning, J.T. McElveen, Quinn and Scott Similar (S 0974)

A Bill to amend Section 38-31-60, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers and duties of the South Carolina Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association, so as to provide that a covered claim does not include any claim filed with the Association after the final date set by a court for the filing of claims against the liquidator or receiver of an insolvent insurer or any claim filed with the Association more than eighteen months after the declaration of insolvency, whichever date occurs first, but that this provision shall be without prejudice to the filing of a claim with the liquidator or receiver of an insolvent insurer or the filing of a claim with any other guaranty association or similar organization in another state.-amended title

0 17 1070 1		mili oddood and road mot timo no 200
01/13/94	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-269
02/16/94	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-15
03/23/94	House	Read second time HJ-47
03/24/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
03/29/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
03/29/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-10
04/14/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-24
04/19/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-35
05/17/94	Senate	Amended SJ-395
05/17/94	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-396
05/19/94	House	Point of order- Senate amendments not printed and on desks 24 hours HJ-47
05/25/94	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-26
06/02/94		Ratified R 591
09/13/94		Signed By Governor
09/13/94		Effective date 09/13/94
09/19/94		Act No. 517
09/19/94		Copies available

Introduced and read first time HJ-269